

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).10664/2010

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJU @ RAJESH  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T).

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 10654 of 2010  
SLP(Crl) NO. 10663 of 2010

Date: 07/03/2011                      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr M.P.Singh, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Aamir Naseem, Adv.  
Md. Shahid Anwar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present and the ld. Counsel for the respondent in SLP(Crl.) no.10664,10654 of 2010 are present. Ld. Counsel for the respondent seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him as last chance.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent further states that he will be filing the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit on behalf of the sole respondent in SLP(Crl.) no.10663/2010 also. Four weeks' time as prayed for is granted to him on that count.

List again on 8.4.2011.

(M.K. HANJURA)  
Registrar

hj