

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).10664/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2009 in CRLA No.162/2000,
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJU @ RAJESH

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 10654 of 2010

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 10663 of 2010

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 02/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mushrraf Chaudhry, Adv.
Ms. Ayesha Chawdhry, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.for
M/S. Khaitan & Co.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list after two weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Savita Sainani]
Court Master