

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 674/2012

STATE OF M.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJU @ RAJESH

Respondent(s)

WITH  
Crl.A. No. 677/2012

Date : 14/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal is complete in both matters herein. Original record from the Courts below have been received. The ld. Counsel for the appellant has opted not to file additional documents.

The ld. Counsel, Ms Aditi Tomar appearing on behalf of Ms A Sumathi, Advocate-on-record has appeared for the respondents as fresh counsel. Two weeks time is requested to file fresh vakalatnama. Registry after receiving the same on record shall process the appeals to be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2015.07.20  
17:01:08 IST  
Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar